
Academic Year 2024 / 2025
Christmas Term 2024

Week Date Comments

0 Sep-02 Residential staff inset training begins.  
All staff inset Friday September 6

1 Sep-09 Inset training/Boarders return to School 
Monday September 9 by 7 pm

2 Sep-16

3 Sep-23

4 Sep-30

5 Oct-07

6 Oct-14

7 Oct-21 Half term begins  
Friday October 25 at 5 pm

8 Oct-28 Half Term - boarders return  
Sunday November 3 by 7 pm

9 Nov-04 Lessons begin  
Monday November 4 at 0845

10 Nov-11

11 Nov-18

12 Nov-25

13 Dec-02 Carol service Sunday December 8 
- Great Hall

14 Dec-09
Term ends Friday December 13 at 5 pm - 
all boarders off site by Saturday  
December 14 at 12 pm

Dec 14 - 
Jan 5 Christmas Vacation

Easter Term 2025

Week Date Comments

15 Jan-06 Inset/Boarders return  
Monday January 6 by 7 pm

16 Jan-13

17 Jan-20

18 Jan-27

19 Feb-03

20 Feb-10 Half term begins  
Friday February 14 at 5 pm

Easter Term 2025

Week Date Comments

21 Feb-17 Half Term - boarders return  
Sunday February 23 by 7 pm

22 Feb-24 Lessons begin Monday February 24 at 0845

23 Mar-03

24 Mar-10

25 Mar-17

26 Mar-24
Term ends Friday March 29 at 5 pm.  
All boarders off site by Saturday  
March 30 at 12 pm

Mar 30 - 
April 21 Easter Vacation

Summer Term 2025

Week Date Comments

27 Apr-21 Inset/Boarders return  
Tuesday April 22 by 7 pm

28 Apr-28

29 May-05 Bank Holiday - School is in session

30 May-12

31 May-19 Half term begins Friday 23 May at 5 pm

32 May-26 Half Term - boarders return  
Sunday June 1 by 7 pm

33 Jun-02 Lessons begin Monday June 2 at 0845

34 Jun-09 Saturday June 14 - Sports and Speech Day

35 Jun-16

36 Jun-23
School Year Ends Friday June 27 at 5pm. 
All boarders off site by Saturday  
June 28 at 12 pm


